CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor furniture indoors or cover well when not in use.
Remove wooden furniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum

Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or
stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item

* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly
* This item may require periodic tightening

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

550 Ibs (two person seat)
Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

Part List and Hardware List /i\ A WARNING A /l\

PIECE| DESCRIPTION PICTURE |QUANTITY
1 Right Frame % 3X
2 Left Frame % 3X
3 Bench Back Frame Q;Q 1X Product Dimensions:
4 Bench Seat Frame — 1X 26,77"x26,77"x13,38"H (Table)
om0 | Toear eGEset, e
6 Chair Seat Frame = 2X 15,75"x15,75"x14,17"H (Stool)
7 Table Frame @ 1X
8 Stool Seat Frame D 2X
9 Stool Leg Frame ﬂjl 4X
10 Stool Side Frame m 4X
1 Bench Seat Cushion @ 3X
12 Chair Seat Cushion @ 2X %
13 Bench Back Cushion g 3X %=|H”—W EE LE
14 Chair Back Cushion 2X g ﬂﬂ EEEEL E' :Ezz
15 Stool Cushion @ 2X Eﬁ% = J_ULLH”' ””l”El EE; I_E_HHIEWE
16 | Wood Leg = 16X === == s o =S/
7 | widdle wood Log — x é—éﬂgmﬁj W . SEIEIE =T e
18 Table Glass Q 1X . [/%”ml_lﬂgl—l lm \\ | ﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁ
A | Allen Bolt(M6x30 mm) § 36X < TEE ===
B | AllenBolt(V6x40 mm) fu— 12X — ] ﬂl_lﬂzmﬂﬁlllllz
c Screw Bolt(M6x25 mm) oo 34X EWEWE &
D Flat Washer © 82X SIEH = =
E Allen Key = 5X == i3




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor furniture indoors or cover well when not in use.
Remove wooden fumniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum
Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or

stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item
* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly 550 Ibs (two person seat)

* This item may require periodic tightening

Part List and Hardware List

PIECE| DESCRIPTION PICTURE [QUANTITY
7 | Table Frame = | 1X
16 Wood Leg S 4x
18 Table Glass Q 1X
C Screw Bolt (M6x25 mm) e 8X
D Flat Washer @ 8X
E Allen Key = 1X

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

/N [A warninG 4] /\

Product Dimensions:
26,77"x26,77"x13,38"H (Table)




Step 2 : Connect The Part from Step 1 & tighten Screw Bolt (C), Flat
Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

/
=Hli

e

W

——rTTTp

)

~~

o

Step 3: Put Table Glass (18) on Table to finish Table.

FINISH

3-3




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor fumiture indoors or cover well when not in use.

Remove wooden furniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum

Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or
stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item
* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly

* This item may require periodic tightening

Part List and Hardware List

il

Product Dimensions:

26,77"x26,77"x13,38"H (Table)
70,08"x27,16"x25,98"H (Bench)
30,71"x27,16"x25,98"H (Chair)
15,75"x15,75"x14,17"H (Stool)

[l

11N

A

=N
Al

M
I

[

JIIIT =

—
—

.
0

=/l

M

l

0

S F——311IIT

0

=

Alll

~

PIECE| DESCRIPTION PICTURE |QUANTITY
1 Right Frame % 3X
2 Left Frame % 3X
3 Bench Back Frame g 1X
4 Bench Seat Frame — 1X
5 Chair Back Frame m 2X
6 Chair Seat Frame L T 2X
7 Table Frame @ 1X
8 Stool Seat Frame D 2X
9 Stool Leg Frame — 4X
10 Stool Side Frame m 4x
11 | Bench Seat Cushion DN 3X
12 | Chair Seat Cushion BN 2X
13 Bench Back Cushion @ 3X
14 Chair Back Cushion @ 2X
15 | Stool Cushion @ 2X
16 Wood Leg = 16X
17 Middle Wood Leg = 1X
18 Table Glass Q 1X
A Allen Bolt(M6x30 mm) ) 36X
B Allen Bolt(M6x40 mm) 12X
C Screw Bolt(M6x25 mm) Fpmnonro 34X
D | FlatWasher © 82X
E Allen Key = 5X

I
[MTEATTE

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

550 Ibs (two person seat)
Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

A |A WARNING A | A

M

1T

TIIIT.

o
Il

I

W\
e

—

[T

EEET

LT
I

Il

=

i

I

i
M

I
=
I

Il

gl

(I

1]

il

1-5




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor furniture indoors or cover well when notinuse.
Remove wooden furniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum

Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or
stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item

* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly
* This item may require periodic tightening

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

550 Ibs (two person seat)
Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

/\ [AwArRNiNG 4] A\

Part List and Hardware List

PIECE| DESCRIPTION PICTURE |QUANTITY
1 Right Frame % 1X Product Dimensions:
70,08"x27,16"x25,98"H (Bench)
2 Left Frame % 1X 15,75"x15,75"x14,17"H (Stool)
3 Bench Back Frame @ 1X
4 Bench Seat Frame = 1X
8 Stool Seat Frame D 2X
9 Stool Leg Frame m 4X
10 Stool Side Frame m 4x %
11 Bench Seat Cushion @ 3X WEM%
13 Bench Back Cushion ﬁ 3X EMEME iy
_ ===
15 Stool Cushion Q 2X N
g
16 4X —
Wood Leg S== HE ~ = m]
17 Middle Wood Leg = 1X ElENE= T === X2
A | AllenBolt(M6x30 mm) - 28X === — =
B Allen Bolt(M6x40 mm) T— 6X Egﬁgﬁgﬁ mEﬁﬂE <
C Screw Bolt(M6x25 mm) G 10X wfﬂm EMEEM%UJM W\ T
D Flat Washer @ 44X = ﬂ[ EM;WEW
= | Alenkey — = SIS

2-5



[S=gD)

7

A

el |

Step 1 : Connect Left Frame (2) & Bench Back Frame (3), tighten Allen
Bolt (A), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

Step 2 : Connect The Part from Step 1 & Right Frame (1), tighten Allen
Bolt (A), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

\ AT\

=

/;

/
=7
FINE
W/ WU\

/.

/)
@ /I/ 7770
/

Step 3 : Connect The Part from Step 2 & Bench Seat Frame (4), tighten
Allen Bolt (B), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

Step 4 : Connect The Part from Step 3, tighten Allen Bolt (A),(B) Flat

Washer (D) with Allen Key (E). iy



z

Step 5 : Connect The Part from Step 4 & Wood Leg (16), Mid Wood
Leg (17).

Step 6 : Connect The Part from Step 5 & tighten Screw Bolt (C), Flat
Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

[y

=
M=
/

il

ALl
(=
A

Alll

Hm:um‘?\%
/
U

==
=
==
Il
=
T

%

=
1l
(=

@

Step 7 : Put on Bench Seat Cushion (11) & Bench Back Cushion (13) to
finish Bench .

4-5



X2

X2

Step 8: Connect Stool Seat Frame (8) & Stool Leg Frame (9), tighten
Allen Bolt (A),Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

Step 9: Connect The Part from Step 8 & Stool Side Frame (10), tighten
Allen Bolt (A),Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

X2

X2

L

=

Gl

Step 10: Put and tie Stool Cushion (15) to finish Stool.

FINISH

5-5




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor fumiture indoors or cover well when not inuse.
Remove wooden furniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum

Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or
stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item

* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly
* This item may require periodic tightening

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

550 Ibs (two person seat)
Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

Part List and Hardware List /\
1 A WARNING A &

PIECE DESCRIPTION PICTURE |QUANTITY
1 Right Frame % 3X
2 Left Frame % 3X
3 Bench Back Frame J 1X Product Dimensions:
4 Bench Seat Frame > 1X 26,77"x26,77"x13,38"H (Table)
o Back F 70,08"x27,16"x25,98"H (Bench)
5 alr Back Frame u 2 30,71"x27,16"x25,98"H (Chair)
6 Chair Seat Frame = 2X 15,75"x15,75"x14,17"H (Stool)
7 Table Frame L S 1X
8 Stool Seat Frame D 2X
9 Stool Leg Frame — 4X
10 | Stool Side Frame m 4x
11 | Bench Seat Cushion AR 3X
12 | Chair Seat Cushion BN 2X A %
13 Bench Back Cushion ﬁ 3X i @W = =
14 Chair Back Cushion @ 2X A =Mﬁzr” ] =
= =\ =B SIS
15 Stool Cushion < > 2X == MEE A | “HI:mEW_
ENETS = S S

16 Wood Leg = 16X I§H|HEIHHEWEIE m =T
17 | Middle Wood Leg = 1x iﬂ“ﬁﬂﬁ[ﬂﬁh = [ ; S I=MENIE ’EEEM lmznﬁﬂ”m “illﬁﬂ
18 Table Gl 1X == ES : =|llIENIENN=

able Giass <> =] N\ N ET=n=m=n
A Allen Bolt(M6x30 mm)  moseen 36X = TEET ||||§M§||||| Mg
B | Allen Bolt(M6x40 mm) i 12X — i HZMEMMMMH =
C Screw Bolt(M6x25 mm) Fpuoswne 34X = ﬂl_[ EWE %
D | FlatWasher © 82X =l[E =E
. Allon Koy — - HE »




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Store outdoor furniture indoors or cover well when not in use.

Remove wooden furniture from standing water. Dust regularly with small brush or vacuum

Spills should be taken care of immediately before they harden or

stain with a slightly dampened sponge.

NOTICE

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item

* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly

* This item may require periodic tightening

Part List and Hardware List

PIECE DESCRIPTION PICTURE |QUANTITY
1 Right Frame % 2X
2 Left Frame % 2X
5 Chair Back Frame E 2X
6 Chair Seat Frame T 2X
12 Chair Seat Cushion @ 2X
14 Chair Back Cushion @ 2X
16 Wood Leg = 8X
A Allen Bolt(M6x30 mm) ) 8Xx
B Allen Bolt(M6x40 mm) | e 6X
(o} Screw Bolt(M6x25 mm) e 16X
D Flat Washer @ 30X
E Allen Key =1 2X

Weight Capacity : 275 Ibs (single seat)

550 Ibs (two person seat)
Warning : Do not stand on bench
Warning : Do not over torque bolts/screws

/N [A WARNING A] /N\

30,71"x27,16"x25,98"H (Chair)

114

7

=N
Tiui,

=14

1]

dil

[T 7\/

[

2-4



A \B
J
l
0

S

=)

|

1

/\

) =

Step 1 : Connect Left Frame (2) & Chair Back Frame (5), tighten Allen
Bolt (A), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

Step 2 : Connect The Part from Step 1 & Right Frame (1), tighten Allen
Bolt (A), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

)
A1 4
). \@)

X2

Ne

Step 3 : Connect The Part from Step 2 & Chair Seat Frame (6), tighten
Allen Bolt (B), Flat Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

Step 4 : Connect The Part from Step 3, tighten Allen Bolt (A),(B) Flat

Washer (D) with Allen Key (E). aa



o i/
y 1o

ING=u
= <%

N

X2

Step 5 : Connect The Part from Step 4 & Wood Leg (16).

Step 6 : Connect The Part from Step 5 & tighten Screw Bolt (C), Flat

Washer (D) with Allen Key (E).

X2

X2

%
ﬁg %
S

Y

Ll

I
!
——

I
——\

Step 7 : Put Bench Seat Cushion (12) & Bench Back Cushion (14) to
finish Chair .

FINISH

4-4






